
CONTRACTAPPROVALFORM 
CONTRACT 

TRACKING NO. 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: EltonAian, Inc 
CM2448-A1 

Address: 3653 Regent Blvd. #606 Jacksonville FL 32224 

City State Zip 

. . Mike Holcomb CEO Contractor' s Admtmstrator Name: _______________ Title: 

Tel#: __ (9_0_4_) 9_o_o_-7_6_2_o_Fax: _______ Email: _m_i_k_e_;@;:_e_l_to_n_a_l_a_n_.c_o_m ____ _ 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

C tr t N 
Agreement for Professional Engineering Services $778,647.86 (current with Change Orders) on ac ame: _________ _____ __________ Contract Value: ________ _ 

Engineering Design/Permitting and Post Design Services for the CR11 5 (OLD DIXIE HWY) Widening & Resurfacing Project. Amendment #1 is to extend the professional 
Brief Description: services agreement through Deoember 31, 2020. No dollar amount time extension. 

Contract Dates : From: 8/28/17 to: 12/31/19 Status: New Renew ~Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source _ ITB _ RFP )I( RFQ _ Coop. _ Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM2448 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: N/ A; No cost extension 

New Contract Dates: 11112020 to 1213112020 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: N/A; No cost extension 

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

I. rz:::> o; /ir/"lc?o Engineering Services , , 
Date Submitting Department 

2. 634 70541-563365-11588 
Funding Source/ Acct # 

3. 

4. 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4/05/2017 

Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

Office of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract No.: CM2448-Al 
RFQ No. NC16-030 

AMENDMENT NO. 1/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 

THIS AME NDMENT ma de and e n ter ed i n to t his ~ day of 

~~Y\\)Ck~ 2020 by a nd between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision 

of the State of Florida, (hereina fter refe r red to as " County" ) 

and El tonAl an , Incor porated , a Florida Corporat i on, whose 

principle offi ce address i s located at 3653 Regent Blvd ., Unit 

# 60 6, Jacksonville, Florida 3222 4, hereinafter referred to as 

"Cons ultant". 

WHEREAS, the part ies entere d into an Agreement on August 

28 , 2017 where the Consultant would provide Engineering 

Design/Permitting and Post Design Services for CR 115 (Old Dixie 

Hwy) Widenin g & Resur facing; and 

WHEREAS , the Agreement p r ovided for an initial term 

beginning on the date first written and ending on December 31, 

2019 with the option to e xtend the performance period upon 

mutual agreeme nt betwee n both part i es ; and 

WHEREAS, t he part i es desi r e t o amend and extend said 

Agreement b e ginning January 1 , 2020 and ending December 31, 2020 

to allow the Consultant to complete the services . 

NOW , THEREFORE , FOR AND IN CONSIDERATI ON of t he mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows : 

1 . In a ccordance with Sect ion 4 of the Agreement date d 

Augus t 28 , 2017 the perfo rmance period is h e reby 

extended b eginning J anuary 1, 2020 and ending December 

31 , 2020 . 

2 . All other provi~ions of the original Agreement , as 

ame nde d , not in confl i c t wi th t his Ame ndment s hal l 

remain in full f orce and effect . 

1 



Contract No.: CM2448-Al 
RFQ No. NC16-030 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Manager 

ELTONALAN, INC. 

Michael E . Holcomb 
By: 

I ts : 
CEO 

Date : 1 - 03-2020 

2 


